
Date: 07 December 2019

Distance: 4 miles

Time: 1.00 p.m.

Conditions: Dry. Heavy underfoot

Pos. Name College University Time

1. William Christofi University Oxford 21:21

2. Jamie Parkinson Somerville & Jesus Oxford 21:30

3. Josh Carr Sidney Sussex Cambridge 21:38

4. Richard Ollington Pembroke Cambridge 21:48

5. David Wilson Jesus Cambridge 22:03

6. Tom Kearns Wolfson Cambridge 22:05

7. Milan Campion Hertford Oxford 22:12

8. Tom Goulding Gonville & Caius & Hughes Hall Cambridge 22:16

9. Zac Hudd Queen's Oxford 22:49

10. Matthew Harris St. Catharaine's Cambridge 23:02

11. Eliot Nevill Emmanuel Cambridge 23:04

12. James Chettle Clare Cambridge 23:16

13. Simon Baines Magdalen Oxford 23:35

14. Edmund Gazeley Girton Cambridge 23:44

15. Joseph Woods St. Peter's Oxford 23:54

16. Simon Molden Christ Church Oxford 23:57

17. Matt Willifer Lady Margaret Hall Oxford 24:02

18. Lawrence Percival St. Edmund Hall & University Oxford 24:21

19. Hugh Baker Hertford & Jesus Oxford 24:41

20. David Kirk Worcester Oxford 24:52

21. Bethanie Murray Jesus Oxford 25:00

22. James Morris St. Catherine's Oxford 25:05

23. Katy Hedgethorne Murray Edwards Cambridge 25:11

24. Harry McMurtrie Lady Margaret Hall Oxford 25:30

25. Thomas Walton n/a Oxford 26:00

26. Hannah Plaschkes Jesus & New College Oxford 26:20

27. Ella Sharrock Balliol Oxford 26:42

28. Emily Bradley Queens' Cambridge 26:48

29. Andy Arbour University Oxford 27:07

30. Chloe Beckett Homerton Cambridge 27:14

31. Natalie Haarer Pembroke Oxford 27:23

32. Chris Daniels Worcester Oxford 28:25

33. Laura Fenwick Lady Margaret Hall Oxford 28:30

34. Toby Ralph Magdalen Oxford 28:37

35. Jim Hancock Queen's Oxford 28:39

36. Alan Humphries St. Catherine's Oxford 29:03

37. Eddie Broome Oriel Oxford 29:04

38. Bryher Bowness Selwyn Cambridge 29:05

39. Amy Kent Worcester Oxford 29:19

40. Libby Brown Brasenose & Jesus Oxford 29:19

41. Neil Mathur Churchill Cambridge 29:59

42. Mia Mathur n/a Cambridge 29:59

43. Jess Davies Queens' Cambridge 30:06

44. Ellen Williams St. Anne's Oxford 31:29

45. Eve Morris-Gray St. John's Oxford 31:29

46. Andrew Hope Fitzwilliam Cambridge 31:38

47. Nicole Mann Corpus Christi Oxford 32:02

48. Matthew Bryant St. Catherine's Oxford 32:15

28th Old Blues' Race

(including current students and guest runners)

OUCCC Old Gits vs CUH&H Greyhounds



Date: 07 December 2019

Distance: 4 miles

Time: 1.00 p.m.

Conditions: Dry. Heavy underfoot

Pos. Name College University Time Oxford Cambridge

1. William Christofi University Oxford 21:21 1

2. Josh Carr Sidney Sussex Cambridge 21:38 2

3. Richard Ollington Pembroke Cambridge 21:48 3

4. David Wilson Jesus Cambridge 22:03 4

5. Tom Goulding Gonville & Caius & Hughes Hall Cambridge 22:16 5

6. Eliot Nevill Emmanuel Cambridge 23:04 6

7. James Chettle Clare Cambridge 23:16 7

8. Simon Baines Magdalen Oxford 23:35 8

9. Edmund Gazeley Girton Cambridge 23:44 9

10. Joseph Woods St. Peter's Oxford 23:54 10

11. Simon Molden Christ Church Oxford 23:57 11

12. Matt Willifer Lady Margaret Hall Oxford 24:02 12

13. Lawrence Percival St. Edmund Hall & University Oxford 24:21 13

14. Hugh Baker Hertford & Jesus Oxford 24:41 14

15. David Kirk Worcester Oxford 24:52 15

16. Bethanie Murray Jesus Oxford 25:00 16

17. Katy Hedgethorne Murray Edwards Cambridge 25:11 17

18. Hannah Plaschkes Jesus & New College Oxford 26:20 18

19. Andy Arbour University Oxford 27:07 19

20. Chloe Beckett Homerton Cambridge 27:14 20

21. Chris Daniels Worcester Oxford 28:25 21

22. Laura Fenwick Lady Margaret Hall Oxford 28:30 22

23. Jim Hancock Queen's Oxford 28:39 23

24. Alan Humphries St. Catherine's Oxford 29:03 24

25. Eddie Broome Oriel Oxford 29:04 25

26. Bryher Bowness Selwyn Cambridge 29:05 26

27. Libby Brown Brasenose & Jesus Oxford 29:19 27

28. Neil Mathur Churchill Cambridge 29:59 28

29. Jess Davies Queens' Cambridge 30:06 29

30. Andrew Hope Fitzwilliam Cambridge 31:38 30

31. Matthew Bryant St. Catherine's Oxford 32:15 31

Result (scoring 13-a-side): 180 points 186 points

28th Old Blues' Race

(scored race - alumni only)

OUCCC Old Gits vs CUH&H Greyhounds



Date: 07 December 2019

Distance: 4 miles

Time: 2.00 p.m.

Conditions: Dry. Heavy underfoot

Pos. No. Name College University Time Oxford Cambridge

1. 5. Niamh Bridson Hubbard Magdalene Cambridge 22.49 1

2. 16. Charlotte Dannatt St John's Oxford 22.57 2

3. 9. Nancy Scott Newnham Cambridge 22.59 3

4. 8. Emily Ruane Magdalene Cambridge 23.04 4

5. 15. Alexandra Brown New College Oxford 23.10 5

6. 4. Phoebe Barker Robinson Cambridge 23.30 6

7. 20. Floren Scrafton Worcester Oxford 23.38 7

8. 18. Laura John Magdalen Oxford 24.37 8

9. 14. Lizzy Apsley St Hilda's Oxford 24.42 9

10. 17. Claire Hammett Lincoln Oxford 24.47 10

11. 21. Anna Sharp Green Templeton Oxford 24.59

12. 11. Florence Wiggins Christ's Cambridge 25.07 12

13. 6. Ella Fennelly St Edmund's Cambridge 25.17 13

14. 10. Louise Shanahan Trinity Cambridge 25.21

15. 19. Grace Molloy St John's Oxford 25.35

16. 7. Helene  Greenwood Lucy Cavendish Cambridge 26.02

Result (scoring 6-a-side): 41 points 39 points

44th Ladies' University Cross-Country Race

Oxford University Cross-Country Club vs Cambridge University Hare & Hounds



Date: 07 December 2019
Distance: 7½ miles

Time: 2.45 p.m.

Conditions: 

Pos. No. Name College University Time Oxford Cambridge

1. 25. Phillip Crout St Catharine's Cambridge 38.43 1

2. 31. Joseph  Smith Robinson Cambridge 38.48 2

3. 29. William Ryle-Hodges Magdalene Cambridge 38.51 3

4. 36. Sam Brown-Araújo University Oxford 39.01 4

5. 37. Luke Cotter St Catherine's Oxford 39.03 5

6. 27. George Gathercole Gonville and Caius Cambridge 39.06 6

7. 39. Tim Harrison Keble Oxford 39.12 7

8. 38. Alexander Gruen Balliol Oxford 39.29 8

9. 28. Joseph Massingham Pembroke Cambridge 39.34 9

10. 40. Joe Morrow Hertford Oxford 39.54 10

11. 32. James Edgerton Jesus Cambridge 40.04 11

12. 30. Norman Shreeve King's Cambridge 40.09

13. 35. Robert Brown Worcester Oxford 40.11 13

14. 41. Miles Weatherseed St Anne’s Oxford 40.25

15. 24. James Coxon Jesus Cambridge 40.36

16. 34. Joe Bowness Linacre Oxford 41.15

Result (scoring 6-a-side): 47 points 32 points

129th University Cross-Country Race

Oxford University Cross-Country Club vs Cambridge University Hare & Hounds


